

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32355/2010

SRI MURLI MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT G. B AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32423 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Date: 03/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.For RespondentNo. 6 Mr. L.R. Abi Chandani,Adv.
Ms. Bharati Upadhyay,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Bharati Upadhyay, Advocate takes notice for
respondent No. 6. She seeks four weeks' time for filing of
the vakalatnama and appearance and the counter affidavit.

Service from other respondents are awaited.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two
weeks' time for filing the proof of dasti. Granted, as a
last chance.

List the matter on 7.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

vkt