

H

ITEM NO.38

court No.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32355/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2010 in RFA No.1676/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI MURLI MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT G. B AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to produce the relevant
death certificate and remove the office objection within four weeks.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|
|