

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32355/2010

SRI MURLI MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT G. B AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay
in filing substitution appln.)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32423 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.
Mr. Ratneswar Das,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Lr.Nos. 1 to 4 of deceased respondent No.6 submits that they do not propose to file any separate counter affidavit and are adopting the counter affidavit filed already by respondent No.6. This is recorded. Notice is still awaited from City Civil Court regarding service of notice of Lr. No.5 of respondent No.6. Issue reminder urgently to the City Civil Court. Await service report.

List these matters on 26.2.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|