

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32355/2010

SRI MURLI MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT G. B AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay  
in filing substitution appln.)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32423 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayan,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv  
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv.  
Mr. Ratneswar Das,Adv.  
Mr. Arpan Rathore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice is still awaited from Lr. No.5 of respondent No.6. The remaining Lrs. submits that petitioner has taken steps against Lr. No.5 of respondent No.6 in a wrong address. According to him the above Lr. is staying in Andhra Pradesh,R/a No. 28/87, Rameshwaram, Agraharam, Proddatur, Distt. Cuddappa Andhara Pradesh - 561360.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in that address also.

List the matter on 26.3.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|