

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32355/2010

SRI MURLI MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT G. B AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln.

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32423 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shubham Jaiswal,adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr.Ratneshwar Das,adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld.counsel for the legal representative of the respondent No.6 are present. What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the chamber summons have been endorsed for 21st April,2014. List thereafter.		
---	--	--

		(M.K.HANJURA) Registrar
--	--	-----------------------------

SB