

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 1/2013, I.A.NO. 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32355/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2010 in RFA No. 1676/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SRI MURLI MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT G. B AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO. 1 AND 2 IN SLP(C) No. 32423/2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 04/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.
For Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr. Ratneswar Das, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.08.09

O R D E R

15:46:48 IST
Reason:

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,

further two weeks' time is granted to take steps for effecting

-2-

service on the legal representatives of Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 32355 of 2010 and Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.32423 of 2010. If the steps are not taken within the time granted,

the proceedings against the above mentioned respondents shall be deemed to be abated.

Thereafter, list the matter before the appropriate Bench for further orders in these matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master