

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1& 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 32355/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2010
in RFA No. 1676/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

SRI MURLI MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT G. B AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution application and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 1& 2/2013 in SLP(C) No. 32423/2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent
and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office
Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Ratneswar Das, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution of Lrs. of
deceased respondent are allowed. Lrs. are permitted to be
brought on record. Let the amended memo of petition be
filed within 15 days from today.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER