

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32355/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2010 in RFA No. 1676/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SRI MURLI MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT G. B AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 32423/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
(SLP 32355/10)

(SLP 32423/10) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaya Savala, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameswardas, Adv.Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in these special leave petitions,
which are hereby dismissed.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER